GALVESTON COUNTY ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

Change Order No. 2
Highway 3 Boat Ramp & Parking Lot Reconstruction

Owner: Galveston County Contract Number: 206455
Contractor: Lucas Construction Purchase Order Number: P0O-0003327
Engineer: LJIA Engineering Bid Number; 25-035

Work Being Changed

Adding 60 calender days to allow for TNMP removal of existing electrical poles and contractor to
install new solar light poles and fixtures. This time extension will extend current construction
contract to December 22, 2025.

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME
Original Contract Price: $525,082.00 Original Contract Time: 150 Days
Net Change From Net Change From

Previous Change Orders: -$34,800 Previous Change Orders: 0 Days
Contract Price Prior To Contract Time Prior To

This Change Order: $490,282 This Change Order: 150 Days
Net Increase/Decrease Of Net Increase/Decrease Of

This Change Order: $0 This Change Order: 60 Days
Contract Price With All Contract Time With All

Approved Change Orders: $490,282 Approved Change Orders: 210 Days
RECOMMENDED:

By: E}*—-—{ﬁ‘ 3999"’“4‘4 Date: _10/1/2025

LJA Eng‘{eerinf (Consultant)

By:\(-L_Q p C %" Date: 10-1-2025

Engineer (Cbunty Engineer)

APPROVED: i
County Of Galveston p |
By —22—cme T ==~ Date: _October 13, 2029 ¢’
) - 2 ; S

Mark Henry, County Judge

Dwight Sullivan, Couth}Clgarlé:ff & ‘c;)'(;_‘;'
£, j-'(.' 'f-.",“",,.nf_'! \\ k
SN N

Attest:

ACCEPTED:

Contract 3 A A |Q
By: Date: 9/30/2025

Lucds Construction (Authorized Signature)

Jimmy McGinnis

Printed Name

Page1 of 1



LUCAS

CONSTRUCTION CO INC.

September 29, 2025
County of Galveston
722 Moody Ave
Galveston, TX 77550
Attn: Julie Walker

Re: HWY 3 Boat Ramp and Parking Lot Request for Contract Extension due to TNMP Conflicts
Dear Ms. Walker,

Due to the existing electrical facilities within the project scope that are to be removed by TNMP
that have not been removed yet, we respectfully request an extension of contract time of 60 calendar
days. We are hopeful that TNMP will have their facilities removed within that timeframe so that we may
install the new light poles and fixtures and complete the project.

Respectfully,
1. “ g. .
Jimmy McGinnis

Vice President
Lucas Construction Company, Inc.



